balanced between North
and South Islands
(Auckland & Wellington)

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

14

Full range of distribution channels

Please insert the last two pie charts side
by side from page 18 of the prospectus
(the two under distribution channels)

IAG pre CGU & NZI IAG including CGU & NZI

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

15

Delivery of synergy benefits on track
Synergy realisation schedule 2H03 1H04 2H04

A$m A$m A$m
Cumulative run-rate per annum
Personal lines 6 41 75
Commercial 4 14 30
IT, shared services & overheads 8 26 35
Australia sub-total 18 81 140
International - New Zealand 3 16 20
Total synergies in run-rate 21 97 160
Reported income statement
Synergy benefits collected 7 31 68
Costs of implementation expensed (49) (28) (8)

Net impact on profit for period (43) 3 60
• Full annual run-rate to be in place within 18 months of acquisition
• Detailed benefit realisation planning complete – now being

actioned

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

16

Pro-forma half-year insurance results
- 31 December 2002
Consolidated Financial Results
Half-year ended 31 December 2002 IAG CGU/NZI Combined

A$m A$m A$m
Gross written premium 1,886 1,134 3,020
Net premium revenue 1,799 953 2,752
Net claims expense (1,382) (593) (1,975)
Underwriting expense (346) (320) (666)
Underwriting profit/(loss) 71 40 111
Investment income on technical reserves 219 47 266
Insurance profit 290 87 377
Insurance ratios
Loss ratio 76.8% 62.2% 71.8%
Expense ratio 19.2% 33.6% 24.2%
Combined ratio 96.0% 95.8% 96.0%
Insurance margin 16.1% 9.2% 13.7%

• Extracted from reported half-year for IAG and half of calendar
2002 for CGU/NZI (excluding discontinued businesses)

• Loss/expense ratio variance due to direct/intermediated focus

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

17

Key elements of progress to date

• Reinvigorate customer focus
– Getting It Right

• Extend scale in general insurance
– Targeted CGU/NZI as most suitable acquisition
– Continued to apply benefits of scale to existing business

[…]

– Market Rate and Dividend Rate announced to the market

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

33

Indicative timetable

20 May 2003Lodgment of Prospectus
21- 22 May 2003IAG RPS1 in trading halt
22 May 2003IAG RPS1 ex-dividend date
21- 22 May 2003Bookbuild
23 May 2003 (prior to 10am)Margin and Institutional / broker firm allocations advised
23 May 2003 (prior to 10am)Market Rate and Dividend announced
23 May 2003 (at 10am)IAG RPS1 recommence trading (ex-dividend)

Public Offer period 28 May - 19 June 2003
Institutional DvP settlement 19 June 2003

Allotment date
ASX trading of RPS2 on a deferred settlement basis
Dispatch holding statements
ASX trading of RPS2 on a normal settlement basis

20 June 2003
23 June 2003
26 June 2003
27 June 2003

First RPS2 dividend payment date 15 December 2003

19 June 2003Final day for Broker Firm DvP settlement

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

Questions

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

Appendix – Additional information

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

36

Consolidated pro forma statement of
financial position

The Group Pro forma

A$m Acquisition Funding RPS2

Cash and investments 8,925 2,663 -1,307 - 10,281
Other assets 2,289 1,906 3 - 4,198
Intangibles 616 1,076 - - 1,692
Total assets 11,830 5,645 -1,304 - 16,171
Claims outstanding and unearned premium 5,744 3,338 - - 9,082
Current senior borrowings 301 - 82 -195 188
Non-current senior borrowings 92 - - - 92
Non-current subordinated borrowings 300 - 401 - 701
Other liabilities 1,605 520 - - 2,125
Total liabilities 8,042 3,858 483 -195 12,188
Net assets 3,788 1,787 -1,787 195 3,983
Ordinary Shares 3,364 - 75 - 3,439
Reset preference shares 343 - - 195 538
(Accumulated losses)/retained earnings -402 - -75 - -477
Foreign currency translation reserves -4 - - - -4
Outside equity interests 487 - - - 487
Total equity 3,788 - - 195 3,983
Note:

1.  The Group's f inancial information for the half  year ended 31 December 2002 does not include the results of CGU and NZI as the Acquisition w as completed on 2
January 2003

2. The Group's f inancial information for the half year ended 31 December 2002 has been review ed by the auditors.  The aggregated pro forma statement of f inancial
position of CGU and NZI and the pro forma adjustments are unaudited

Pro forma adjustments

Insurance Australia Group Limited
ABN 60 090 739 923

37

RPS1 trading performance

98

100

102

104

106

108

110

112

Ju
n-

02

Ju
n-

02

Ju
l-0